506721738 06/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6768556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL ANTHONY ESTOQUE	06/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDILOQ LLC (DBA CANNILOQ)
Street Address:	5546 SPINE ROAD
Internal Address:	UNIT 104
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15653091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)634-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-382-6000

Email: IPDOCKET@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER (DENVER)
Address Line 1: 400 EAST VAN BUREN STREET

Address Line 2: ONE ARIZONA CENTER
Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79940.00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES L. JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/James L. Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=79940-00100_ExecAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506721738 REEL: 056578 FRAME: 0717

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel Anthony Estoque, of 5546 Spine Road, Unit 104, Boulder, CO 80301, have invented a certain new and useful invention(s) and for which the following patent applications have been prepared and filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereafter being collectively referred to as the "Applications"):

- 1. U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/363,756, filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on 07-18-2016, and entitled "Durable, Child Resistant Container";
- 2. U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/385,984, filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on 09-10-2016, and entitled "Vial Seal Thrust Bearing";
- 3. U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/421,892, filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on 11-14-2016, and entitled "Durable, Child Resistant Container"; and
- 4. U.S. Patent Application No. 15/653,091, filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on 07-18-2017, and entitled "DURABLE, CHILD-RESISTANT CONTAINER WITH SEAL THRUST BEARING" (now U.S. Patent No. 10,518,939, issued 12-31-2019).

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Medilog LLC (DBA Cannilog) (hereafter "Medilog"), a Colorado Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 5546 Spine Road, Unit 104, Boulder, CO 80301, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid Applications and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to one or more of the aforesaid Applications and all converted non-provisional utility, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to one or more of the aforesaid Applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country, including any and all causes of action arising under/based on any one or more of the Applications (specifically including: i) any and all such causes of action that existed on or before the execution date of this Assignment; ii) any and all such causes of action that may come into existence after the execution date of this Assignment; iii) the right to sue for any and all past, current, and/or future infringement of any patent issuing from any of the Applications and to be entitled to any and all remedies that may result from enforcement of any such patent (including with regard to U.S. Patent No. 10,518,939); and iv) the right to oursue a cause of action against a third party for damages and/or a reasonable royalty for the time period from publication of one or more of the Applications until its issuance as a U.S. patent and specifically including for all provisional rights set forth in 35 USC §154(d)); I also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) that has not already been transferred to Medilog; I warrant that no assignment of the invention(s), application(s) or patent therefor has been made to a party other than Medilog; I warrant that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application(s), or any patent therefor to any party other than Medilog; and I further agree to cooperate with Medilog hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming Medilog's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of Medilog.

The Commissioner For Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Mediloq LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 6/17/202/

/___/ Daplel Anthony Estople

8v:

RECORDED: 06/17/2021 REEL: 056578 FRAME: 0718